FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hilferty to Engrossed House Bill No. 676 by Representative Hilferty

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 3, after "Statutes" and before "comprised" delete the comma "," and insert
 "of 1950,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, line 8, after "<u>of</u>" and before "<u>voting</u>" change "<u>twenty-four</u>" to "<u>twenty-six</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 5, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

8	"(v) One early care and education researcher from a public
9	postsecondary education institution, appointed by the speaker of the House
10	of Representatives.
11	(w) One representative from either a Type I or Type II early learning
12	center, appointed by the president of the Senate."

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 5, line 28, after "the" and before "Department" insert "Louisiana"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 6, line 2, after "<u>of the</u>" and before "<u>Department</u>" insert "<u>Louisiana</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 6, line 26, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 27 and insert
- 19 "select two voting members to serve as co-chairmen of the commission."